-1998-

Election tenue Ie 1% novembre

MAIRIE

DISTRICTS

#01 CARTIERVILLE

#02 ACADIE

#03 AHUNTSIC

NOMS

*BOURQUE, Pierre (EBVM)
DUCHESNEAU, Jacques (NM)
PRESCOTT, Michel (rcm)
DORE, Jean (EM)

BEDARD, Michel (PM2000)
METIVIER, Patricia (IND)
DUGRE, Michel (IND)

ALIE, Laurent (IND)

NOMS

LEGAULT, Gérard (EBVM)
*GAGNIER, Pierre (NM)
ZARRUK, Ricardo (EM)

EL AMRAQUI, Fatima (RCM)
RUBIN, Marc (CDM)

*ELOYAN, Noushig (EBVM)
BERBERI, Georges S. (NM)
LABELLE, Roger (RCM)
UTILLANO, Pedro (EM)
MOUSSA, Nadia (CDM)
LEBLANC, Patrice (PM2000)

*BELLELI, Hasmig (EBVM)
DUCHESNEAU, Jacques (NM)
CAPOGRECQ, Jimmy V.

VEILLEUX, Pierre (EM)
MILLETTE, Renée (RCM)

LAROCQUE de ROQUEBRUNE,
Néomie (CDM)

TREMBILAY, Yvan (PM2000)

YOTES

141 814
84 289
46 298
32 167

3004
2224
989
784

YOTES

2999
2 681
673
631
58

4592
2078
611
304
98

91

3900
2119

793
754
137

91

%

442
26,3
14,4
10,0

%

41,7
37,3
9,4
8,8
0,3
58,0
26,3
7,7
3,8
1,2
1,1

48,7
26,5

9,9
9.4

1,7

3

L1



DISTRICTS

#04 SAINT-SULPICE

#05 FLEURY

#06 SAULT-AU-
RECOLLET

#07 SAINT-MICHEL

#08 JEAN-RIVARD

#09 FRANCOIS-
PERRAULT

#10 VILLERAY

#11 OCTAVE-
CREMAZIE

NOMS

*BEAUCHAMP, Maurice (EBVM)
DES TROIS MAISONS, Jean (NM)
HUBERT, France (EM)
DUCHAMP, André-Pierre (RCM)
LA BRIE, Frédéric (PM2000)

LAPOINTE , Pierre (EBVM)
de MONTIGNY, Pierre (NM)
LACHAPELLE, Pierre (IND)
BLANC, Martine (EM)
DUBOIS, Stéphanie (PM2000)
SEE, Henry (CDM)

*BELANGER, Serge-Eric (EBVM)
MERCADANTE, Vincenzo (NM)
JOURDAIN, Micheline (EM)
REMILLARD, Jean (RCM)

*TAMBURELLO, Paolo (EBVM)
COMPIERCHIO, Pasquale (EM)
PIERRE, Myrlande (NM)
NELSON, Valentino (RCM)
FIRMIN, Marcel (IND)

ROY-ARCELIN, Nicole (EBVM)
*BOUCHER, Daniel (IND)
BRICAULT, Claude (NM)
HYPPOLITE, Keder (EM)
ALLEN, Solange (RCM)

VENNER], Frank (EBVM)
*CAPPARELLI, Vittorio (RCM)
HAYES, Lanise (NM)
BAUTISTA, Yasmin (EM)
HANDFIELD, Michel (IND)

*LACHANCE, Sylvain (EBVM)
RUBBO, Salvatore (RCM)
SEBBAH, Naima

FLEURY, Serge (EM)

*SAMSON, Anie (EBVM)
CARON, Roger (RCM)

2 686
2039
1193
863
71

3015
2284
1410
1355
159
111

3125
2300
976
893

3308
1015
856
417
105

2 100
1281
981
505
323

2622
1277
780
420
247

3056
1090
815
499

2 802
1121

38,1
28,9
16,9
12,2

1,0

35,0
26,5
16,4
15,7
1,8
1,3

41,6
30,6
13,0
11,9

56,4
17,3
14,6

1,8

39,0
23,8
18,2
9.4
6,0

473
23,0
14,1

7,6

45
54,1
19,3
14,4
8,3

46,4
18,6

et iin ——n s



DISTRICTS

#12 JARRY

#13 PARC-EXTENSION

#14 SAINT-EDOUARD

#15 PERE-MARQUETTE

#16 LOUIS-HEBERT

#17 ETIENNE-
DESMARTEAU

NOMS

GEOFFRION, Guy (NM)
LIA, Danielle (EM)

*POLCAROQ, Achille (EBVM)
CHARLAND, Ghislaine (NM)
ALVARADO, Tito (RCM)
METRAS, Danielle (EM)
PELISSIER, Etienne (PM2000)

DEROS, Mary (EBVM)
RASOULIS, Sofoklis (PM2000)
GOURNAK], Effie (NM)
KARIDOGIANNIS, Christos (EM)
DIONISOPOULQS, Thanasi (RCM)
ANWAR, Naveed (IND)
d’APOLLONIA, Syivia (CDM))

PURCELL, Frangois (EBVM)
*GOYER, Pierre (EM)
CROCHETIERE, Richard (NM)
BAGGIO, Anna (IND)
TREMBLAY, Alain (RCM)
GOYETTE, Line (CDM)

PLANTE, Jean-Frangois (EBVM)
*LARAMEE, Robert (NM)
LEDUC, Isabelle (RCM)
BERGERON LAURENCELLE,
MAXIME (EM)
GOSSELIN, Normand (CDM)
MARTINEZ, Elssa (IND)

BAILLARGEON, Carl (EBVM)
DORE, Louise (NM)

LAJOIE, Ginette (RCM)
BARBEAU, Diane (EM)
COUTURE, Uldége (IND)
BOUTHILLIER, André (CDM)

THIBAULT, Nicole (EBVM)
D’AMBROSIO, Normand (NM)
PELLERIN, Yves (RCM)
MICHAUD, Daniel (EM)
DUBOIS, Serge (PM2000)

YOTES

1109
770

2 649
1 460
874
849
93

2954
2124
1123
765
176
227
89

1728
1020
675
637
426
109

1737
1707
733
645

83
74

1 886
1159
981
821
175
97

3058
1620
1149
011
165

%

18,4
12,8

432
23,8
14,2
13,8

1,5

38,5
27,7
14,6
10,0
2,3
3,0
1,2

36,1
21,3
14,1
13,3
8,9

¥

2,3

33,8
33,1
14,0
12,4

1,6

35,7
22,0
18,6
15,6
3,3
1,8

42,3
22,7
16,1
12,8

23



DISTRICTS

#18 MARIE-VICTORIN

#19 BOURBONNIERE

#20 VIEUX-ROSEMONT

#21 LORIMIER

#22 PLATEAU-MONT-
ROYAL

#23 LAURIER

NOMS

*BOURQUE, Pierre (EMVM)
BEAUREGARD, Ketily
MEUNIER, André (NM)
BARIBEAU, Anne (RCM)
TANGUAY, Manon (EM)
BOISMENU, Claude (PM2000)

LAROUCHE, Denise (EBVM)
BOLDUC, Christian (NM)
BEGIN, Claude (EM)

PASKA, Bohdan (RCM)
THIBAULLT, Stéphane (PM2000)

GREGOIRE, Marcel (EBVM)
ARCHAMBAULT, Jacques (NM)
COUSINEAU, Paul (EM)
BOURASSA, Auréle (RCM)
DUBOIS, Mélanie (PM2000)
LAPALME, Sylvain (CDM)

*THEORET, Richard (RCM)
THEROUX, René (EBVM)
LACHANCE, Danielle (EM)
THIBODEAU, Gilbert (NM)
LITALIEN, Janik (PM2000)

CARDINAL, André (RCM)
GAGNON, Sylvie (EM)
LESSARD, Béranger (EBVM)
BUCKLEY-COUVRETTE,
Douglas (NM)
GAGNE, Magella (IND)
BEDARD, Michel (PM2000)
PERRIER, Alain

JOLICEUR, Héléne (RCM)
*ROY, Louise (NM)
HENAULT, Odile (EBVM)
ROBILLARD, Simon (EM))
AUBE, Jean-Guy (CDM)
MUNGER, Denis (IND)
MAINGUY, Benoit (PM2000)

YOTES

3778

2754
799
680

91

2824
2223
1151
993
141

2575
1456
1193
998
196
172

2 827
1300
892
848
130

2445
1166
1074

954

152
145

1 846
1454
1411
1102
107
106
99

%

45,5

332
9,6
8,2

1,1

37,3

29,4

15,2

13,1
1,9

37,4
21,2
17,4
14,5
2,9
2,5

45,5
20,9
14,3
13,6

2,1

39,5
18,3
17,3
15,4

2,5
2,3

29,0
22,8
22,1
17,3

1,7

1,6



DISTRICT:

#24 MILE END

#25 JEANNE-MANCE

#26 PETER-McGILL

#27 COTE-DES-NEIGES

#28 DARLINGTON

#29 VICTORIA

#30 SNOWDON

NOMS

*FOTOPULOS, Helen (RCM)
KAPERONIS, Ilias (EBVM)
HILLAR, Maria Teresa (RCM)
MOTA, Arminda (NM)
GEORGIQU, Evripidis (IND)

*PRESCOTT, Miche!l (RCM)
KOWALUK, Lucia

MIHOUBI, Tarik (EBVM)

SANTOS, Nelson (NM)

PICHE-BURTON, Caroile (EM)

GALLAGHER, Jean-Jacques (IND)

WEINER, Gerry (EBVM)
BOYNE, Louise (NM)
LAMARRE, Jean (EM)
ROSENGARTEN, Shawn (RCM)
DELBUGUET, René (IND)
SHULTZ, Reuven (CDM)
POTVIN, Normand (PM2000)

*MELANCON, Pierre-Yves (EBVM)
SAUVE, Conrad (NM)

BERGER, Gilles (RCM)

COHEN, Yolande (EM)
DUMOULIN, Frangois (PM2000)

FORTIER, Jean (EBVM)
*CHADIRDIJIAN, Jack (NM)
ESGUERRA, Lilia (RCM)
LANDRY, Alain (EM)
FINEGOLD, Ronald (CDM)

*ZAJDEL, Saulie (EBVM)
POLAK, Michael (NM)
PHILIP, Dan (RCM)
UDASHKIN, Bracha (EM)

*ROTRAND, Marvin (CDM)
RIMOK, Patricia (EBVM)
KOVAC, George (NM)
CAMPBELL, Gail (EM)

2 181
1214
1016
940
293

1745

925
820
334
117

1942
1534
425
369
39

3
29

1734
1535
1012
925
51

1693
1619
978
513
360

2720
1 949
950
412

3333
1129
930
297

37,5
20,9
17,4
16,1

5,0

40,5

21,5
19,0
12,4

2,7

43,8
34,6
9,6
8,3
0,9
0,7
0,7

32.2
28,5
18,8
17,2

0,9

31,9
30,5
18,4

6,8

43,7
31,3
15,2

6,6

57,5
19,5
16,0

5,1



DISTRICTS

#31 NOTRE-DAME-DE-
GRACE

#32 LOYOLA

#33 DECARIE

#34 EMARD

#35 SAINT-PAUL

#36 SAINT-PIERRE

#37 POINT-SAINT-

CHARLES

#38 SAINT-JACQUES

NOMS

*APPLEBAUM, Michael (NM)

BULL, Rob (EBVM)

RANKIN, Deborah (RCM)

MOWAT, David (EM)

LA ROQUE de ROQUEBRUNE,
Yves (CDM)

*SEARLE, Jeremy (IND)
SHAKI, Moshe (EBVM)
LAUDI, Stephen (NM)
OLIVER, David (EM)
TOOMBS, Bruce (CDM)

BIDDLE, Sonya (EBVM)
*BOSKEY, Sam (CDM)
CIAMPINI, Michéle (NM)
SIMART, Hubert (EM)

PAQUIN, Pierre (EBVM)
DOBIE, Robert (NM)
TREMBLAY, Danie! (IND)
FORTE, Benoit (RCM)
DUSSAULT, Pascal (EM)
GRAY, Christopher B. (CDM)

*BISSONNETTE, Philippe (NM)
MAC HABEE, Louis (EBVM)

CARON GAGNON, Nicole (RCM)

BOUDREAU, Caroline (EM)

*PREGENT, Germain (NM)
HAMEL, Line (EBVM)
OSSES, Maria-Ines (EM)

LECHAY, Jo (CDM)

*SEVIGNY, Marcel (IND)
RIVARD, Claude (NM)
LEBRON, Olga (EBVM)
OLLIVIER, Dominique (EM)

*FORCILLO, Sammy (EM)
CORMIER, Diane (EBVM)
LAREAULT, Serge (NM)

YOTE

3299
996
749
436
391

3184
1109
1018
415
183

1737
1669
1274

561

2479
1 465
930
426
354
53

2298
1946
625
463

2016
1757
456
257

2120
1324
1304

548

2298
1 826
934

%

55,5
16,8
12,6
73
6,6

53,0
18,5
16,9
6,9
3,0

32,7
314
24,0
10,6

41,8
24,7
16,7
7.2
6,0
0,9

41,6
35,2
11,3

8,4

43,5
37,9
9,8
5,5

38,8
24,2
23,9
10,0

36,5
29,0
14,8



#39 SAINT-MARIE

#40 HOCHELAGA

#41 MAISONNEUVE

#42 PIERRE-DE-

COUBERTIN

#43 LOUIS-RIEL

#44 LONGUE-POINTE

#45 HONORE-
BEAUGRAND

NOMS

BELHOMME, Luc (RCM)
DESCHAMBAULT, Alain (PM2000)
SAINT-LOUTIS, Robert (CDM)

LAJEUNESSE, Serge (RBVM)
*LEMAY, MARTIN (EM)
BOUDREAULT, Francine (NM)
VAILLANCOURT, Alain (RCM)
TREMBLAY, Alain (CDM)

*LARIVEE, Luc (EBVM)
BRAZEAU, Danielle (NM)
LAMARCHE, Marc (RCM)
BEAUDOIN, Jacques (EM)
BOUCHARD, Clément (CDM)

DOMPIERRE, Richer (EBVM)
BARIBEAU, Jean (NM)
SIMARD, Jacynthe (RCM)
JUTRAS, Jean Vianney (EM)

*PARENT, Benoit (EBVM)
ETIENNE, Harry (NM)
CARRIER, Roland (RCM)
TRUDEL, Sylvie (EM)

*CHARBONNEAU, Jacques (EBVM)
LAUZON, Bernard (NM)

THERIEN, Daniel (RCM)
LANGLOIS, Nathalie (EM)
BEDARD, David (PM2000)

*ST-ARNAUD, Claire (EBVM)
DUMONT, Martin (NM)
BOUDREAU, Nicole (RCM)
VIGIER, Jean-Jacques (EM)

*LE DUC, Ivon (EBVM)
POTHIER, André (NM) ’
LORRAIN-CHENU, Patrice (EM)

795
124
91

2112
1572
1063
535
71

1879
1122
655
610
108

2179
1 047
719
652

2737
1351
991
954

4 077
1890
790
698
82

2 446
2177
975
521

3090
1822
943

%

12,6
2,0
1,4

36,8
27,4
18,5
9,3
1,2

41,1
24,6
14,3
13,4

2,4

44,9
21,6
14,8
13,4

43,7
21,6
15,8
15,2

52,7
24,4
10,2

L1

38,8
34,5
15,5

8,3

45,2
26,6
13,8



——

#46 TETREAUVILLE

#4'7 MARC-AURELE-
FORTIN

#48 RIVIERE-DES-
PRAIRIES

#49 POINTE-AUX-

TREMBLES

#50 LA ROUSSELIERE

#51 BOUT-DE-L'ILE

NOMS

LIZOTTE, Pierre (EM)

*DESCHAMPS, Jean-Guy (EBVM)

GENDRON, Jacques (NM)
BIRON, Danielle (RCM)
PRINCE, Arthur (EM)

*DE MICHELE, Giovanni (EBVM)

MAGR]I, Joe (NM) )
MORENCY, Jack Thierry (EM)
RAINVILLE, Michel (PM2000)

*CHARRON, Aimé (EBVM)
DE LUCA, John (NM)
STE-MARIE, Léopold (EM)
DUBE, Raymond (PM2000)

MINIER, Marius (EBVM)
*LEBEAU, Marie (NM)
BOISVERT, Ghislaine (RCM)
BEAUDRY, Ginette (EM)
PRENEVEAU, Alexandre (IND)

*PAUL, Colette (EBVM)
CHAYER, Johanne (NM)
BERTHELOT, Linda (RCM)
SAVARD, Jacques (EM)

PLANTE, Michel (EBVM)
HOULE, Ginette (NM)
LEFEBVRE, Réal (EM)
MORAND, Pierre (RCM)

VOTES

728

3 605
1511
906
580

4 286
3776
283
192

3814
2682
591
235

2 568
1748
1287
576
105

3115
1687
1167

662

3434
1781
804
7835

%

10,6

53,0
22,2
13,3

8,5

49,0
43,2
3,2
2,3

50,7
35,7
7,9
3,1

39,7
27,0
19,9
8,9
1,6

454
24,6
17,0

9,6

48,8
253
11,4
11,1



